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MEDIUM-TERM FORECASTS 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

1. Participants will find attached a questionnaire regarding medium-term meat forecasts. Replies 
should be furnished to the Secretariat, if possible, not later than 15 November 1993. 

2. Participants are requested to reply to the best of their availability, to assist the MMAG discussions 
at its forthcoming meeting in December 1993. 
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Table I - Livestock Numbers 

('000 head) 

Total cattle and calves 

Dairy cows and heifers 

Beef cows and heifers 

Pigs 

Sheep 

1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 



Table 2 - Meat Production 

tu 
('000 metric tons, dressed carcass weight) t» 

-p-

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 

1999 

Bovine Meat Pigmeat Poultry meat 
(Ready to cook) 

Sheepmeat 

Note : Total meat production from slaughtered animals. Where information is supplied on a basis other than " total meat production "(e.g. inspected, controlled 
or commençai production), please specify such basis and the estimated ratio of production as reported to total production. 



Table 3 - Consumption of Meat 

(Total consumption: '000 metric tons, carcass weight equivalent; per caput consumption: kg) 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 

1999 

Bovine meat 

Total Per caput 

Pigmeat 

Total Per caput 

Poultry meat 
(Ready to cook) 

Total Per caput 

Sheepmeat 

Total Per caput 

Note: Please specify the type of poultry meat included. 



Table 4 - Meat Trade by Volume ^ y 
OP o 

('000 metric tons, carcass weight equivalent) ^ ^. 
V£5 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 

1999 

Imports 

Bovine meat Pigmeat Poultry meat Sheepmeat 

Exports 

Bovine meat Pigmeat Poultry meat Sheepmeat 


