GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
IMC/W/91
5 October 1993
Special Distribution

Arrangement Regarding Bovine Meat

MEDIUM-TERM FORECASTS

QUESTIONNAIRE

- 1. Participants will find attached a questionnaire regarding medium-term meat forecasts. Replies should be furnished to the Secretariat, if possible, not later than 15 November 1993.
- 2. Participants are requested to reply to the best of their availability, to assist the MMAG discussions at its forthcoming meeting in December 1993.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table 1 - Livestock numbers	3
Table 2 - Meat production	4
Table 3 - Meat Consumption	5
Table 4 - Meat trade by volume	6

Table I - Livestock Numbers

('000 head)

	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999
Total cattle and calves							
Dairy cows and heifers							
Beef cows and heifers							
Pigs							
Sheep							

Table 2 - Meat Production

('000 metric tons, dressed carcass weight)

	Bovine Meat	Pigmeat	Poultry meat (Ready to cook)	Sheepmeat		
1993						
1994						
1995				н		
1996		*				
1997						
1998						
1999						

Note: Total meat production from slaughtered animals. Where information is supplied on a basis other than "total meat production" (e.g. inspected, controlled or commercial production), please specify such basis and the estimated ratio of production as reported to total production.

Table 3 - Consumption of Meat

(Total consumption: '000 metric tons, carcass weight equivalent; per caput consumption: kg)

	Bovine meat		Pigmeat		Poultry meat (Ready to cook)		Sheepmeat	
	Total	Per caput	Total	Per caput	Total	Per caput	Total	Per caput
1993								
1994								
1995								
1996								
1997								
1998								
1999								

Note: Please specify the type of poultry meat included.

	Imports				Exports			
	Bovine meat	Pigmeat	Poultry meat	Sheepmeat	Bovine meat	Pigmeat	Poultry meat	Sheepmeat
1993								
1994								
1995					,		*	
1996			*					
1997								
1998								
1999					,			